
State Name Title Address Email Address Phone Number Alternate

Alabama Lamar McDavid Director of Finance and Audits

1409 Coliseum Blvd.                             

Montgomery, AL 36110 mcdavidl@dot.state.al.us

(334) 242-6359                 

(334) 353-6522 (fax)

Bill Flowers, Asst. Director of Finace & Audits, (334) 

242-6362, (334) 832-9022 (fax), 

flowersbi@dot.state.al.us

Alaska

Arizona Arnold Burnham

Priority Programming/Air Quality 

Section Manager, Transportation 

Planning Division

206 S 17th Avenue, MD320B, 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 aburnham@azdot.gov (602)712-8591

Arkansas Scott E. Bennett Ass't Chief Engineer-Planning

P.O. Box 2261, Little Rock, AR 

72203-2261

scott.bennett@arkansashighwa

ys.com

507-569-2241             

501-569-2688 (Fax)

California Brian J. Smith Deputy Director

P.O. Box 942873                          

Sacramento, CA 94273              brian.smith@dot.ca.gov 916-654-5368 Debbie Mah (916) 653-2052 debbie.mah@dot.ca.gov

Colorado

Connecticut Gerald T. Jennings

Transportation Assistant 

Planning Director

P.O. Box 317546, Newington, 

Connecticut, 06131-7546 gerald.jennings@po.state.ct.us 860-594-2051

Delaware S. Curt Cole

Business Manager for 

Maintenance and Operations 

800 Bay Road, Route 113, P.O. 

Box 778, Dover, DE 19903-0778 curt.cole@state.de.us 302-760-2514

District of Columbia John F. Deatrick Chief Transportation Engineer

64 New York Avenue, N.E.                  

Washington, DC 20002 john.deatrick@dc.gov

202-671-2800                    

202-671-4710 (fax) mesfin.lakew@dc.gov  202-671-4682

Florida Sharon Holmes State Maintenance Engineer

MS 52                                                                  

605 Suwannee Street                                             

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 sharon.holmes@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-5757

Georgia Steve Henry Director of Operations

#2 Capitol Square, Suite 102, 

Atlanta, Georgia  30334-1002 steve.henry@dot.state.ga.us 404-656-5214

Hawaii Gerald Dang Administrative Services Officer

Department of Transportation, 

869 Punchbowl Street, Room 

202, Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 gerald.dang@hawaii.gov

808-587-2218        808-

587-2219  (Fax)

Idaho Charles Rountree

Deputy Director/Planning and 

Programming Administrator

P.O. Box 7129, Boise, ID 83707-

1129 charlie.rountree@itd.idaho.gov 208-334-8484
Illinois Victor Modeer Director of Highways 2300 S. Kirksen Parkway                       smithd@dot.il.gov 217-782-2151

Indiana

Iowa Phil Mescher Office of Systems Planning

800 Lincoln Way, Ames, IA 

50010 phil.mescher@dot.iowa.gov (515) 239-1629

Kansas Dennis Slimmer

Assistant to the Director of 

Planning and Development

700 SW Harrison Street, Topeka, 

Kansas 66603 dennis@ksdot.org

(785)296-6744                

(785)296-7173 (Fax)

Kentucky Chuck Knowles

Deputy State Highway Engineer 

for System Preservation and 

Operations

200 Mero Street- 6th floor                             

Frankfort, KY 40622 chuck.knowles@ky.gov

(502) 564-3730                

(502) 564-2277 (Fax)

Lousiana John Collins, P.E.

Maintenance Systems 

Management Engineer

P.O. Box 94245, Baton Rouge, 

Lousiana, Michigan

johncollins@DOTD.Louisiana.g

ov (225) 379-1572

Maine

Maryland Jeffrey H. Smith

Chief, Research Division & Lead 

Staff for Asset Management

707 North Clavert Street - C-412, 

Baltimore, MD  21202 jsmith3@hsa.state.md.us

(410) 545-2916            

(410) 209-5015 (Fax)

Massachusetts Luisa Paiewonsky Deputy Commissioner

10 Park Plaza, Suite 3510                            

Boston, MA 02116

luisa.paiewonksy@mhd.state.m

a.us

617-973-7818                           

617-973-8040

Asset Management State Contact List



Michigan Rick Lilly

Transportation Asset 

Management Coordinator

425 West Ottawa, P.O. Box 

30050, Lansing, Michigan  48909 lillyr@michigan.gov (517) 335-2606

Minnesota Abigail McKenzie

Director of Statewide Planning & 

Analysis

MS440, 395 John Ireland Blvd, 

St. Paul, MN  55155

abby.mckenzie@dot.state.mn.u

s (651)296-6194

Mississippi Harry Lee James

Deputy Executive Director/Chief 

Enginer

P.O. Box 1850, Jackson, MS  

39215-1850

hjames@mdot.state.ms.us   cc:   

pender@mdot.state.ms.us

(601) 359-7004          

(601) 359-7050 (Fax)

Missouri Jay Bledsoe System Analysis Engineer

P.O. Box 270                     

Jefferson City, MO 65102 james.bledsoe@modot.mo.gov 573-751-3634

Montana Sandra Straehl

Administrator, Rail, Transit and 

Planning

P.O. Box 201001                        

Helena, MT 59620-1001 sstraehl@mt.gov (406) 444-7643

Nebraska Steve Maraman Finance Administrator

1500 Hwy 2, P.O. Box 94759                                        

Lincoln, NE 68509-4759 smaraman@dor.state.ne.us

(402) 479-4635                     

(402) 479-3639 (fax)

Nevada Russ Law

Chief Operations Analysis 

Engineer

1263 South Stewart Street, 

Carson City, Nevada  89712 rlaw@dot.state.nv.us

(775) 888-7192    

(775) 888-7203 (fax)

New Hampshire Lyle Knowlton (Butch) Director of Operations

P.O. Box 483, 1 Hazen Drive, 

Concord, New Hampshire  03302-

0483 lknowlton@dot.state.nh.us

603-271-1697       603-

271-3914  (fax)

New Mexico

New York John Shufon

Office of Transportation Policy 

and Strategy, Data Analysis and 

Forecasting Bureau

50 Wolf Road, Albany, New York 

12232 jshufon@dot.state.ny.us (518) 457-1716

North Carolina Lacy D. Love Director, Asset Management

1538 Mail Service Center, 

Raleigh,North Carolina  27699-

1538 llove@dot.state.nc.us

(919) 733-2330     

(919) 715-2858 (Fax)

North Dakota Robert Fode

Assistant Planning & 

Programming Engineer

608 East Boulevard Avenue, 

Bismarck, ND  58505 bfode@state.nd.us

701-328-1937        701-

328-1404 (Fax)

Ohio Leonard Evans

Administrator, Office of Systems 

Analysis Planning

1980 W. Broad St., 2nd Floor, 

Columbus, OH 43223 leonard.evans@dot.state.oh.us (614) 466-8993

Oklahoma

Oregon Cathy Nelson, P.E.

Chief Engineer, Technical 

Services Branch Manager

355 Capitol Street NE, Room 

203, Salem, Oregon  97301-3871

catherine.m.nelson@odot.state.

or.us

(503) 986-3305       

(503) 986-3150 (Fax)

Pennsylvania Harold C. Rogers, P.E. Assistant Chief Bridge Engineer

PennDOT Bridge Quality 

Assurance Division, P.O. Box 

3560, Harrisburg, PA  17105-

3560 hrogers@state.pa.us

(717) 787-3767      

(717) 787-2882 (Fax)

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island Robert A. Shawver, P.E. Associate Chief Engineer

Room 218, Two Capitol Hill, 

Providence, RI 02913                rshawver@dot.state.ri.us (401) 222-2694 x4224

South Carolina Carl Chase, Jr. Assets Manager

P.O. Box 191, Columbia,South 

Carolina  29202-0191 chasec@scdot.org (803) 737-1960

South Dakota Ben Orsbon, AICP Manager, Planning Programs

700 East Broadway                         

Pierre, SD 57501 ben.orsbon@state.sd.us 605-773-3156 Steve Gramm

Tennessee Neal Ham Director of Finance

800 James K. Polk Office 

Building, Natshville, TN  37243 neal.ham@state.tn.us

(615) 741-2261        

(615) 741-2262 (Fax)

Jeanne Stevens, Director of Planning                   

jeanne.stevens@state.tn.us

Texas Zane Webb, P.E. Director, Maintenance Division

125 East 11th Street, Austin, 

Texas 78701 zwebb@dot.state.tx.us

512-416-2448                

512-416-2914 (Fax)

Utah Kim Schvaneveldt, P.E. Asset Management Director

4501 South 2700 Wet, Salt Lake 

City, Utah  84119 kschvaneveldt@utah.gov 801-965-4354



Vermont Bart Selle

Asset Management Program, 

Manager

National Life Building, Drawer 33, 

Montpelier, VT 05633-5001 bart.selle@state.vt.us (802) 828-2757

Barry Driscoll, Senior Policy Advisor                     

barry.driscoll@state.vt.us (802)828-1384

Virginia Quintin Elliott

Asset Management Division 

Administrator

9th Street Office building, #523, 

Richmond, Virginia  23219 quintin.elliott@vdot.virginia.gov

Washington Aaron Butters

Manager, System Analysis & 

Program Development

310 Maple Park Avenue SE, P.O. 

Box 47318, Olympia, Washington  

98504-7318 butters@wsdot.wa.gov

(360) 705-7153     

(360) 605-6812 (Fax)

West Virginia Fred Thomas Finance Director

1900 Kanasha Boulevard East 

Building 5, Charleston, West 

Virginia  25305-0440 fthomas@dot.state.wv.us

Wisconsin Mark J. Wolfgram, Ph.D.

Administrator, Division of 

Transportation Investment 

Management

4802 Sheboygan Avenue, 

Madison, WI  53707-7913 mark.wolfgram@dot.state.wi.us (608) 266-5791

Wyoming Kevin Hibbard Budget Officer

5300 Bishop Blvd, Cheyenne, 

Wyoming  82009-3340 kevin.hibbard@dot.state.wy.us 307-777-4026

7 States Missing


